The territory to be annexed consists of platted 

and unplatted lands, said land not exceeding 200 acres in 

area; the description of such lands is as follows: 

Government Lots Three ( 3) and Four ( 4) and the 
East Half of the Southwest Quarter (E!SWi) , of 
Section Eighteen (18), Township One Hundred 
Sixty-two (162) North, Range Thirty-nine (39) West 
of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Minnesota, 
according to the U.S. Government survey thereof; 
EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described 
parcels: 

Parcel 1: The North Two 
Seventy-one One Hundreths 
West Two Hundred Eight 
Hundreths (208.71) feet of 

Hundred Eight 
(208. 71) feet of 
and Seventy-one 

Government Lot 3; 

and 
the 
One 

Parcel 2: Lot Six (6) of Block One (1) in East 
Roseau Subdivision; 

Parcel 3: The East Two Hundred Sixty (260) feet of 
the North Two Hundred (200) feet of the Southeast

[...]

WHEREAS, the city council of the City of Roseau intends 

to annex certain territory within the town of Spruce, de-

scribed as follows: 

Government Lots Three ( 3) and Four ( 4) and the 
East Half of the Southwest Quarter (E!SW!) , of 
Section Eighteen (18), Township One Hundred 
Sixty-two (162) North, Range Thirty-nine (39) West 
of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Minnesota, 
according to the U.S. Government survey thereof; 
EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described 
parcels: 

Parcel 1: The North Two 
Seventy-one One Hundreths 
West Two Hundred Eight 
Hundreths (208.71) feet of 

Hundred Eight 
(208.71) feet of 
and Seventy-one 

Government Lot 3; 

and 
the 
One 

Parcel 2: Lot Six ( 6) of B.lock One ( 1) in East 
Roseau Subdivision; 

Parcel 3: The East Two Hundred Sixty 
the North Two Hundred (200) feet of 
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter